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bInstituto de Macromoléculas Professora Eloisa Mano,
Universidade Federal do Rio de Janeiro, RJ, Brazil

Mol. Cryst. Liq. Cryst., Vol. 374, pp. 403-408

Copyright # 2002 Taylor & Francis

1058-725X/02 $12.00+.00

403

D
ow

nl
oa

de
d 

by
 [

U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 o

f 
H

ai
fa

 L
ib

ra
ry

] 
at

 2
0:

33
 1

3 
A

ug
us

t 2
01

2 



404 L. M. D. CARVALHO et al.

D
ow

nl
oa

de
d 

by
 [

U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 o

f 
H

ai
fa

 L
ib

ra
ry

] 
at

 2
0:

33
 1

3 
A

ug
us

t 2
01

2 



OPTICAL PROPERTIES OF PPV DERIVATIVES 405

D
ow

nl
oa

de
d 

by
 [

U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 o

f 
H

ai
fa

 L
ib

ra
ry

] 
at

 2
0:

33
 1

3 
A

ug
us

t 2
01

2 



406 L. M. D. CARVALHO et al.

D
ow

nl
oa

de
d 

by
 [

U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 o

f 
H

ai
fa

 L
ib

ra
ry

] 
at

 2
0:

33
 1

3 
A

ug
us

t 2
01

2 



OPTICAL PROPERTIES OF PPV DERIVATIVES 407

D
ow

nl
oa

de
d 

by
 [

U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 o

f 
H

ai
fa

 L
ib

ra
ry

] 
at

 2
0:

33
 1

3 
A

ug
us

t 2
01

2 



408 L. M. D. CARVALHO et al.

D
ow

nl
oa

de
d 

by
 [

U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 o

f 
H

ai
fa

 L
ib

ra
ry

] 
at

 2
0:

33
 1

3 
A

ug
us

t 2
01

2 


